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DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION 

It is hereby informed to all the selected candidates (all categories) of published 5th merit 

list, prepared from the wait listed candidates provisionally approved by the WBBPE for admission 
for the session 2023-2025 at DIET, Paschim Medinipur (Jhargram), 2nd Campus that they will have 
to take admission at DIET, Jhargram, Main Campus within 02.03.2024, except Sunday & West 
Bengal Govt. holidays. Time for admission is 1lam to 3 pm(from Monday to Friday) and from 11am 

to 1.30 pm on Saturday. 

Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admitted. 

Also it is notified that expecting mothers should not be admitted. 
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4. 

Candidate will bring the following original documents for verification at the time of 
admission & they should submit self attested photo copy of the following documents (two sets): 

6. 

/DIET-JGM 

2 WBBPE filled in online form 

7. 

NOTICE 

Admission Form (will be provided by the Institute) 

Recent passport size color photographs (two copies) 
Madhyamik Admit Card or Certificate 
Mark sheet of H.S. or equivalent Examination 
Certificate for reserved category 
Aadhaar card 

Date.- 24.02.2024 

10. Domicile certificate. 

8. Appointment & Joining letter and NOC from competent authority (for in-service candidates) 
Proof of belongingness of Ex-Serviceman 

Your admission is strictly on the basis of verification of your all testimonials. During 

admission prescribed fees of Rs. 7700/- (Rupees seven thousand seven hundred only) will be 
submitted by the provisionally selected candidates. Fees for hostel will have to be submitted 
separately, at 2nd Campus. 

Sr. Lecturer-in-Charge 
Sr. Leciurer-in-Charge 

tUraADILT! 
of rict 

Education afß 
20.-Jhargram, Dt.- Jhargrarn 

Govt. of VW.B 
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WEST BENGAL BOARD OF PRIMARY EDUCATION 
2 years D.EL.Ed. Course, Session: 2023-25 

Institute Name: - District Institute of Education & Training (DIET), 
Paschim Medinipur (Jhargram) (2nd campus) 

Category wise 5th Merit List for the session: 2023-25 

APPLICATION ID APPLICANT NAME 

Vacancy (General) - 05 

6642325054410 J|RIHIRI HEMBRAM 
6642325053651|MAIMONI SAREN 

6642325059201 SHRABANTI BARMAN 
6642325064193 DIPALI HEMBRAM 
6642325055592| PUNYALATA MURMU 

nisici 

ute 

Edtucatior, 
(DIE ; ang 

Govt of West Benga! Estd- 2004 

DOB 

CAT FULLOBTAI 
NED EGOMARK 

MARKS RY 

04-10-2005|ST 

28-03-2000|ST 

21-11-1994| Gen 

04-02-2004|ST 

15-05-2001/ST 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

263 52.60 

261 

254 

252 

fo OF 
MARKS 

250 

52.20 

50.80 

50.40 

50.00 

RANK 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 
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