## Government of West Bengal

# DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

Raj College Colony Road, P.O. + P.S.- Jhargram, DIST.- Jhargram, PIN- 721 507

Website- paschimmedipur.scertwb.org email.- principal.paschimmedinipur@scertwb.org/

dietpaschimmedinipore@gmail.com

Memo No.-

/F. No.

/DIET-JGM

Date.- 24.02.2024

#### **NOTICE**

It is hereby informed to all the selected candidates (all categories) of published 5<sup>th</sup> merit list, prepared from the wait listed candidates provisionally approved by the WBBPE for admission for the session 2023-2025 at DIET, Paschim Medinipur (Jhargram), 2<sup>nd</sup> Campus that they will have to take admission at DIET, Jhargram, Main Campus within 02.03.2024, except Sunday & West Bengal Govt. holidays. Time for admission is 11am to 3 pm(from Monday to Friday) and from 11am to 1.30 pm on Saturday.

Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admitted.

Also it is notified that expecting mothers should not be admitted.

Candidate will bring the following original documents for verification at the time of admission & they should submit *self attested photo copy* of the following documents (two sets):

- 1. Admission Form (will be provided by the Institute)
- 2. WBBPE filled in online form
- 3. Recent passport size color photographs (two copies)
- 4. Madhyamik Admit Card or Certificate
- 5. Mark sheet of H.S. or equivalent Examination
- 6. Certificate for reserved category
- 7. Aadhaar card
- 8. Appointment & Joining letter and NOC from competent authority (for in-service candidates)
- 9. Proof of belongingness of Ex-Serviceman
- 10. Domicile certificate.

Your admission is strictly on the basis of verification of your all testimonials. During admission prescribed fees of Rs. 7700/- (Rupees seven thousand seven hundred only) will be submitted by the provisionally selected candidates. Fees for hostel will have to be submitted separately, at  $2^{nd}$  Campus.

Sr. Lecturer-in-Charge
Sr. Lecturer-in-Charge
Sr. Lecturer-in-Charge
District Institute of
Education and Haming(DIET)
P.O.-Jhargram, Dt.- Jhargram
Govt. of W.B

## WEST BENGAL BOARD OF PRIMARY EDUCATION

2 years D.El.Ed. Course, Session: 2023-25

Institute Name: - District Institute of Education & Training (DIET),

Paschim Medinipur (Jhargram) ( 2nd campus )
Category wise 5th Merit List for the session: 2023-25

### Vacancy (General) - 05

SI No.	APPLICATION ID	APPLICANT NAME	DOB	CAT EGO RY	FULL MARK S	OBTAI NED MARKS	% OF MARKS	RANK
1	6642325054410	JIRIHIRI HEMBRAM	04-10-2005	ST	500	263	52.60	61
2		MAIMONI SAREN	28-03-2000	ST	500	261	52.20	62
2		SHRABANTI BARMAN	21-11-1994	Gen	500	254	50.80	63
4		DIPALI HEMBRAM	04-02-2004	ST	500	252	50.40	64
5		PUNYALATA MURMU	15-05-2001	ST	500	250	50.00	65
	0010000000							

